I think, first, we got 800 or 
something. Then we got 1,200. Then we got, oh my God, we were 
in the thousands. 

I was interested to see in your report here how many thousand 
data centers we have. 

What is that current number? 
Mr. POWNER. It is about 10,500. 
Mr. MICA. Ten thousand five hundred. What would you guess-

timate we could reduce that to? 
Mr. POWNER. Well, we have closed 3,100 to date and saved $2.8 

billion. We can close another 2,000 and save $5.4 billion. I think 
that $5.4 billion is greatly understated because many agencies ——